
  MFG./MODEL

  Filter Type

  Cost of filter
  or lamp
  Replacement

  Power
  Consumption

  Electricity
  (based on .10
  per 1000 watts)

  
  Filter per year
  Electricity per year
  Total cost per year

 
  Filters – 3 yrs.
  Electricity – 3 yrs.
  Total cost  3 years

  
  Filter – 10 yrs.
  Electricity –10 yrs.
  Total cost 10 yrs.

  Effective Coverage
  Area per Mfg.
  Specs & misc info

  Filter cleaning

  Filter/Lamp Replace
  

  Air has to pass
  through machine

  Manufacturer’s
  Warranty

  Bacteria**
  Pollens***
  Chemical Gases***
  Animal Dander***
  Mold / Mildew**
  Dust***
  Smoke**
  Odors**

Living Air
XL-15 Classic

Lint Screen
Impregnated

Carbon lint screen

No filter or lamp

30 watts

.08 per 24 hrs.
$2.40 per month
$29.00 per year

$290.00 per 10 yrs.

none
$29.00

 $29.00

none
$87.00

 $87.00

none
$290.00
$290.00

Up to 3000 sq. ft.
Radio wave-like

Ionization
Needlepoint

   No Filter ****

        No Filter
 

no

3 years

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

Sharper Image
Ionic Breeze

none
UV Sterilamps

$19.95 / 1 year
$59.85 / 3 yrs.

$199.50 / 10 yrs.

28 watts

.07 per 24 hrs.
$2.10 per month
$25.20 per year

$252.00 per 10 yrs.

$19.95
$25.20

 $45.15

$59.85
$75.60

 $135.45

$199.50
$252.00
$451.50

1 room
quiet with some

static noises

every 2 weeks

every year

yes

3 years

yes
yes
no
yes
yes
yes

some
some

Honeywell 275
HEPA filter

Charcoal & HEPA

$20.00 / 3 mo.
$369.00 / 3 years
$1445.00 / 10 yrs.

325 watts

.78 per 24 hrs.
$23.40 per mo.
$280.00 per yr.

$2800.00 / 10 yrs.

$80.00
 $280.00

  $360.00

$240.00
$840.00

 $1080.00

$800.00
$2800.00
$3600.00

20 x 22 ft
10% of the air

loud fan to draw air

only replacement

every 3 months
HEPA –2 years

yes

Limited 1 year

no
yes
no
yes
no
yes

particles only
some

Enviracaire
12500 HEPA Filter

Charcoal & HEPA

$27.50 / 2 mo.
$203.70 / year

$2037.00 / 10 yrs.

325 watts

.78 per 24 hrs.
$23.40 per mo.

$280.00 per year
$2800.00 / 10 yrs.

$203.70
$280.00
$483.70

$611.10
$840.00

 $1451.10

$2037.00
$2800.00
$4837.00

320 sq. ft.
10% of the air

loud fan to draw air

only replacement

every 3 months
HEPA –2 years

yes

2 years

no
yes
no
yes
no
yes

particles only
some

Hunter
30050

Poly-Carbon

$27.50 / 2 mo.
$165.00 / year

$1650.00 / 10 yrs.

150 watts

.36 per 24 hrs.
$10.80 per mo.

$129.00 per year
$1290.00 / 10 yrs.

$165.00
$129.00
$294.00

$495.00
$387.00
$882.00

$1650.00
$1290.00
$2940.00

155 sq. ft.
10% of the air

loud fan to draw air

only replacement

every 3 months

yes

1 year

no
yes
no
yes
no
yes

particles only
some

COMPARISONS ARE NICE, BUT...*
The more important proof comes from actually trying a unit!

* Developed by Independent Field Representatives for Illustration Purposes Only.
** See EcoQuest Test Study, Item #US20051
*** With Special EcoHelp™ Attachment ; ****Recommended general cleaning once per month




