COMPARISONS ARE NICE, BUT...*

The more important proof comes from actually trying a unit!

MFG./MODEL	Living Air XL-15 Classic	Sharper Image Ionic Breeze	Honeywell 275 HEPA filter	Enviracaire 12500 HEPA Filter	Hunter 30050
Filter Type	Lint Screen Impregnated Carbon lint screen	none UV Sterilamps	Charcoal & HEPA	Charcoal & HEPA	Poly-Carbon
Cost of filter or lamp Replacement	No filter or lamp	\$19.95 / 1 year \$59.85 / 3 yrs. \$199.50 / 10 yrs.	\$20.00 / 3 mo. \$369.00 / 3 years \$1445.00 / 10 yrs.	\$27.50 / 2 mo. \$203.70 / year \$2037.00 / 10 yrs.	\$27.50 / 2 mo. \$165.00 / year \$1650.00 / 10 yrs.
Power Consumption	30 watts	28 watts	325 watts	325 watts	150 watts
Electricity (based on .10 per 1000 watts)	.08 per 24 hrs. \$2.40 per month \$29.00 per year \$290.00 per 10 yrs.	.07 per 24 hrs. \$2.10 per month \$25.20 per year \$252.00 per 10 yrs.	.78 per 24 hrs. \$23.40 per mo. \$280.00 per yr. \$2800.00 / 10 yrs.	.78 per 24 hrs. \$23.40 per mo. \$280.00 per year \$2800.00 / 10 yrs.	.36 per 24 hrs. \$10.80 per mo. \$129.00 per year \$1290.00 / 10 yrs.
Filter per year Electricity per year Total cost per year	none <u>\$29.00</u> \$29.00	\$19.95 <u>\$25.20</u> \$45.15	\$80.00 <u>\$280.00</u> \$360.00	\$203.70 <u>\$280.00</u> \$483.70	\$165.00 <u>\$129.00</u> \$294.00
Filters – 3 yrs. Electricity – 3 yrs. Total cost 3 years	none <u>\$87.00</u> \$87.00	\$59.85 <u>\$75.60</u> \$135.45	\$240.00 <u>\$840.00</u> \$1080.00	\$611.10 <u>\$840.00</u> \$1451.10	\$495.00 <u>\$387.00</u> \$882.00
Filter – 10 yrs. Electricity –10 yrs. Total cost 10 yrs.	none <u>\$290.00</u> \$290.00	\$199.50 <u>\$252.00</u> \$451.50	\$800.00 <u>\$2800.00</u> \$3600.00	\$2037.00 <u>\$2800.00</u> \$4837.00	\$1650.00 \$1290.00 \$2940.00
Effective Coverage Area per Mfg. Specs & misc info	Up to 3000 sq. ft. Radio wave-like Ionization Needlepoint	1 room quiet with some static noises	20 x 22 ft 10% of the air loud fan to draw air	320 sq. ft. 10% of the air loud fan to draw air	155 sq. ft. 10% of the air loud fan to draw air
Filter cleaning	No Filter ****	every 2 weeks	only replacement	only replacement	only replacement
Filter/Lamp Replace	No Filter	every year	every 3 months HEPA –2 years	every 3 months HEPA –2 years	every 3 months
Air has to pass through machine	no	yes	yes	yes	yes
Manufacturer's Warranty	3 years	3 years	Limited 1 year	2 years	1 year
Bacteria**	yes	yes	no	no	no
Pollens***	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Chemical Gases*** Animal Dander***	yes	no	no	no	no vos
Mold / Mildew**	yes	yes	yes no	yes no	yes no
Dust***	yes yes	yes ves	yes	yes	yes
Smoke**	yes	some	particles only	particles only	particles only
Odors**	yes	some	some	some	some
	, 50			1 337110	

^{*} Developed by Independent Field Representatives for Illustration Purposes Only.

^{**} See EcoQuest Test Study, Item #US20051

^{***} With Special EcoHelp™ Attachment ; ****Recommended general cleaning once per month